Air Force Civil Engineer Center

ENERGY POINTS OF CONTACT

Energy Directorate

Performance Measurement and Analysis Division
Program Development Division

Program Execution Division

Rates and Renewables Division

Utilities Privatization Division

Areas of Interest:

Renewable Energy Projects

Power Purchase Agreements

Utility Rates Management

Sustainable Infrastructure Assessments PMO
Energy Conservation Investment Program (ECIP)
Data and Reporting

Air Force Energy Reporting System (AFERS)
Advanced Meter Reading System PMO

Energy Savings Performance Contracts (ESPCs)
Utility Energy Service Contracts (UESCs)
Infrastructure Energy Security

Expeditionary Energy

Energy Awareness/Communications

Installations Center of Excellence
Enhanced Use Leases
Real Estate Transactions

850-283-6222
850-283-6238
850-283-6361
850-283-6357
850-283-6295

850-283-6357
850-283-6357
850-283-6295
850-283-6043
850-283-6464
850-283-6556
850-283-6556
850-283-6012
850-283-6475
850-283-6475
850-283-6362
850-283-6701
850-283-6572

210-395-9489
210-395-9490

Facilities Engineering Center of Excellence

Sustainable Infrastructure
High Performance Sustainable Buildings

Air Force Legal Operations Agency

Utility Law Field Support Center
Utility Law Field Support Center

Secretary of the Air Force General Counsel

General Counsel Environment and Installations
General Counsel Environment and Installations

Power the Force

210-395-8387
210-395-8387

850-283-6347
850-283-6348

703-697-3429
210-395-9410

Fuel the Fight




