

Air Force Civil Engineer Center

ENERGY POINTS OF CONTACT

Energy Directorate

Performance Measurement and Analysis Division	850-283-6222
Program Development Division	850-283-6238
Program Execution Division	850-283-6361
Rates and Renewables Division	850-283-6357
Utilities Privatization Division	850-283-6295

Areas of Interest:

Renewable Energy Projects	850-283-6357
Power Purchase Agreements	850-283-6357
Utility Rates Management	850-283-6295
Sustainable Infrastructure Assessments PMO	850-283-6043
Energy Conservation Investment Program (ECIP)	850-283-6464
Data and Reporting	850-283-6556
Air Force Energy Reporting System (AFERS)	850-283-6556
Advanced Meter Reading System PMO	850-283-6012
Energy Savings Performance Contracts (ESPCs)	850-283-6475
Utility Energy Service Contracts (UESCs)	850-283-6475
Infrastructure Energy Security	850-283-6362
Expeditionary Energy	850-283-6701
Energy Awareness/Communications	850-283-6572

Installations Center of Excellence

Enhanced Use Leases	210-395-9489
Real Estate Transactions	210-395-9490

Facilities Engineering Center of Excellence

Sustainable Infrastructure	210-395-8387
High Performance Sustainable Buildings	210-395-8387

Air Force Legal Operations Agency

Utility Law Field Support Center	850-283-6347
Utility Law Field Support Center	850-283-6348

Secretary of the Air Force General Counsel

General Counsel Environment and Installations	703-697-3429
General Counsel Environment and Installations	210-395-9410

